
5:00 PM – 7:00 PM

Prime Contractors 
Panel Session

Featuring:

AECOM – Warren Sprague

ARRIVE – Dan McGuckin and Vera Howell

C&S Companies – Michael Hotaling

Neal Electric – Elizabeth Martinez & 
Joe Cole

The Jones Group – Timothy Fenlason

September 16, 2021



Prime Contractors 
Panel Session

WARREN SPRAGUE
Program Manager

Email: Warren.Sprague@aecom.com

Mobile:  562-754-2568

Website: aecom.com

mailto:warren.Sprague@aecom.com


Prime Contractors 
Panel Session

DAN MCGUCKIN
Vice President and Project Director

Email: dmcguckin@arrivesdaa.com

Mobile:  619-247-8134

VERA HOWELL
Community and Citizenship Director

Email: vhowell@arrivesdaa.com

Mobile:  858-232-8530

mailto:dmcguckin@arrivesdaa.com
mailto:vhowell@arrivesdaa.com


Prime Contractors 
Panel Session

MICHAEL HOTALING
Senior Vice President, 
Aviation Practice Leader

Email: mhotaling@cscos.com

Mobile:  619-296-9373

mailto:mhotaling@cscos.com


Prime Contractors 
Panel Session

ELIZABETH MARTINEZ
Project Director

Email: Elizabeth.Martinez@merueloenterprises.com

Mobile:  562-805-6041

JOE COLE
Director of Estimating

Email: joe.cole@nealelectric.com

Mobile:  760-477-0193

mailto:Elizabeth.Martinez@merueloenterprises.com
mailto:joe.cole@nealelectric.com


Prime Contractors 
Panel Session

TIMOTHY J. FENLASON
Project Manager

Email: tfenlason@jonespayne.com

Mobile:  831-869-8490



Q&A



THANK YOU 

Schedule for Tuesday and Thursday:

San Diego Int’l Airport Department Sessions:

September 21, 2021 10am-12:30pm PST 

September 23, 2021 5pm-7pm PST

Hear from: 
• Small Business Development
• Information & Technology Services
• Quieter Home Program
• Labor Compliance
• Revenue Generation & Partnership Development
• Airport Design & Construction
• Customer Experience & Innovation
• Procurement
• Facilities Management
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